Expansion Tanks
User Manual
The information in this document is based on the most up-to-date information and
production materials available at the time of preparation for publication. Therefore,
due to the rapid developments in this field, we accept no responsibility for changes
in technical specifications that may affect the content of this document.
Project
Customer

Tank Malzemesi
Tank Material
4200 Kg
Yükseklik / Ağırlık
Height / Weight
TB9777/2026
Bağlantı Çapı / Çap
Connection Diameter / Diameter
4200 Kg
Şeyhli Mh. Ankara Cd. No: 380/C, Pendik, İstanbul, Turkey
info@tanpera.com.tr  /  +90 850 308 01 14
Page No: 11
10. Table of Product Model Names and Technical Data
9. Product Notation and Descriptions
Unit Type Capacity (liters) ØD (mm) H (mm) Connection Port Empty Weight (kg)
TGT-24/8-spherical 24 360 330 1" 6
TGT-24/8 24 280 465 1" 6
TGT-50/8-horizontal 50 380 590 1" 12
TGT-50/8 50 380 750 1" 12
TGT-100/10 100 460 970 1" 20
TGT-200/10 200 590 1120 1 1/4" 40
TGT-300/10 300 640 1230 1 1/4" 45
TGT-500/10 500 750 1500 1 1/4" 70
TGT-750/10 750 750 1900 2" 120
TGT-900/10 900 800 1950 2" 140
TGT-1000/10 1000 800 2180 2 1/2" 160
TGT-1250/10 1250 800 2400 2 1/2" 200
TGT-1500/10 1500 960 2400 2 1/2" 260
TGT-2000/10 2000 1100 2520 2 1/2" 400
TGT-2500/10 2500 1100 2800 2 1/2" 420
TGT-3000/10 3000 1200 2800 3" 450
TGT-4000/10 4000 1450 3180 3" 750
TGT-5000/10 5000 1450 3720 3" 880
TGT-100/16 100 460 970 1" 50
TGT-200/16 200 590 1120 1 1/4" 55
TGT-300/16 300 640 1230 1 1/4" 65
TGT-500/16 500 750 1500 1 1/4" 95
TGT-750/16 750 800 1900 2" 220
TGT-900/16 900 800 1950 2" 240
TGT-1000/16 1000 800 2180 2 1/2" 260
TGT-1250/16 1250 800 2400 2 1/2" 350
TGT-1500/16 1500 960 2400 2 1/2" 400
TGT-2000/16 2000 1100 2520 2 1/2" 530
TGT-2500/16 2500 1100 2800 2 1/2" 640
TGT-3000/16 3000 1200 2800 3" 770
TGT-4000/16 4000 1450 3180 3" 1000
TGT-5000/16 5000 1450 3720 3" 1200
Nominal Operating Pressure (Bar)
Nominal Capacity (Liters)
Expansion Tank Type Code
TANPERA-TGT 1000/10